I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2005 (FIRST) Regular Session EXECUTIVE CommitTee

Resolution No. 98 = =

Introduced by:

L.A. Leon Guerrero

Relative to congratulating and commending Dr. Kenneth T. Lopez for his dedication and concern for individuals afflicted with diabetes, and for sharing his valuable expertise and knowledge in podiatry with the people of Guam through the Guam Diabetes Association's 2005 Diabetes Conference.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY *I LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN*:

WHEREAS, Dr. Kenneth T. Lopez is a chief resident currently in his final year of surgical residency at St. Mary's Medical Center in San Francisco, California and has graciously accepted the invitation of the Guam Diabetes Association to be a professional presenter in the 2005 Diabetes Conference on Guam; and

6 WHEREAS, Dr. Lopez received his Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry
7 from New Mexico State University and his Doctor of Podiatric Medicine from the
8 California College of Podiatric Medicine; and

9 WHEREAS, Dr. Lopez was past editor-in-chief for the Food and Ankle
10 Review and past Human Anatomy Prosector for California College of Podiatric
11 Medicine; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Lopez has been bestowed numerous accolades and awards to
include the National Dean's List, Regent's Scholarship, Crimson Scholar, CCPM
Trustee's Scholarship and graduated as the Outstanding Student in Podiatric Surgery
as the Clinical Valedictorian in 2003; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Lopez spends considerable amount of time teaching students
in the clinical and classroom setting; and



1	WHEREAS, Dr. Lopez has committed to routinely volunteer for multiple
2	surgical missions to Guatemala City with Healing the Children Foundation; and
3	WHEREAS, Dr. Lopez has an intense interest in the diabetic foot and has a
4	passion to prevent foot amputations in unsalvageable limbs with conservative and
5	surgical therapies; and
6	WHEREAS, Dr. Lopez currently has an article submitted for publication
7	outlining a novel casting technique for diabetic foot ulcerations; and now therefore be
8	it
9	RESOLVED, that I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does
10	hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, acknowledge Dr. Kenneth T. Lopez,
11	for his dedication and outstanding work as a podiatrist; and be it further
12	RESOLVED , that I Mina' Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does
13	further recognize and commend Dr. Kenneth T. Lopez, for sharing his
14	knowledge and medical expertise with the people of Guam through his
15	participation in the Guam Diabetes Association's 2005 Diabetes Conference;
16	and be it further
17	RESOLVED , that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attests to,
18	the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Dr.
19	Kenneth T. Lopez; to the Guam Diabetes Association; and to the Honorable Felix P.
20	Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.
21	

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED ON THE ____ DAY OF ____, 2005.

Mark Forbes Speaker

۰..

...

Eddie Calvo Senator and Legislative Secretary